

**LIST OF ITEMS FOR THE PROCUREMENT OF VARIOUS CONSTRUCTION, PLUMBING, CARPENTRY SUPPLIES AND FIXTURES**

FOR 2023-1ST AND 2ND QUARTER

ITEM #	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	END-USER
		<b>LOT 1. CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES</b>				
1	pc	Aluminum clip, 1/4"x12'	23	380.00	8,740.00	GSO
2	pc	Aluminum nylon plastic roller, single 27mm diameter of roller	23	300.00	6,900.00	GSO
3	pc	Aluminum sliding upper & lower caha 1"x12'	23	750.00	17,250.00	GSO
4	pc	Angle bar, 1 x 1 x 20'	1	1,170.00	1,170.00	CCARD
5	box	Blind Rivets, 1/8" x 1"	10	550.00	5,500.00	GSO
6	box	Blind Rivets, 1/8" x 1/2"	10	550.00	5,500.00	GSO
7	box	Blind Rivets, 1/8" x 3/4"	10	550.00	5,500.00	GSO
8	box	Blind Rivets, 3/16" x 1"	10	550.00	5,500.00	GSO
9	box	Blind Rivets, 3/16" x 1/2"	10	550.00	5,500.00	GSO
10	box	Blind Rivets, 3/16" x 3/4"	10	550.00	5,500.00	GSO
11	box	Blind Rivets, 5/32" x 1"	2	550.00	1,100.00	GSO
12	box	Blind Rivets, 5/32" x 1/2"	2	550.00	1,100.00	GSO
13	L	Body filler for wood (maselya)	50	230.00	11,500.00	GSO
14	pc	C.purlins, 3", 1/16	6	700.00	4,200.00	CSAC
15	pair	Carbon brush for makita grinder	5	250.00	1,250.00	GSO
16	pair	Carbon brush, for planer 1100	5	390.00	1,950.00	GSO
17	pair	Carbon brush, for planer 1900	5	390.00	1,950.00	GSO
18	pair	Carbon brush, for speed cutter makita	5	520.00	2,600.00	GSO
19	bag	Cement	50	300.00	15,000.00	OES
20	bag	Cement	6	300.00	1,800.00	CSAC
21	pc	CHB, 4 x 8 x 16	130	22.00	2,860.00	CSAC
22	pc	CHB, 4"	400	22.00	8,800.00	OES
23	pc	Clear glass, 1/4" x 6' x 8'	20	3,800.00	76,000.00	GSO
24	pc	Clear glass, 3/16" x 4' x 8'	20	3,500.00	70,000.00	GSO
25	kg	Concrete nail, 1	5	125.00	625.00	GSO
26	kg	Concrete nail, 2	5	125.00	625.00	GSO
27	kg	Concrete nail, 3	5	125.00	625.00	GSO
28	kg	Concrete nail, 4"	5	125.00	625.00	GSO
29	gal	Concrete water proofing sealant/ bond	30	830.00	24,900.00	GSO
30	pair	Construction gloves, rubber palm, green	49	180.00	8,820.00	GSO
31	pc	Corrugated G.I sheet, 10', S.26	3	750.00	2,250.00	CSAC
32	pc	Corrugated G.I sheets, .4mmx 32"x10', prepainted green	5	1,100.00	5,500.00	GSO
33	pc	Corrugated GI, .5mm x 12' .pre painted green	17	1,300.00	22,100.00	OES
34	cu.m	Crushed sand	2	1,500.00	3,000.00	GSO
35	cu.m	Crushed sand	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	CSAC
36	cu.m	Crushed sand	9	1,500.00	13,500.00	OES
37	pc	Cutting disc, 4"	2	45.00	90.00	CRAC
38	pc	Cutting disc, 4"	17	45.00	765.00	OES
39	box	CWN, 1", 25kgs/box	1	2,550.00	2,550.00	GSO
40	box	CWN, 2 1/2", 25kgs/box	3	2,550.00	7,650.00	GSO
41	box	CWN, 2", 25kgs/box	1	2,550.00	2,550.00	GSO
42	kg	CWN, 3"	11	95.00	1,045.00	OES
43	box	CWN, 3", 25kg/box	3	2,800.00	8,400.00	GSO
44	kg	CWN, 4"	11	95.00	1,045.00	OES
45	box	CWN, 4", 25kgs/box	3	2,800.00	8,400.00	GSO
46	pc	Cylindrical hinges, 1"	15	180.00	2,700.00	GSO
47	pc	Door knob, twist lock, stainless steel	50	1,150.00	57,500.00	GSO
48	L	Elastomeric sealant	40	550.00	22,000.00	GSO
49	L	Elastomeric sealant	4	550.00	2,200.00	OES
50	gal	Epoxy Primer	1	800.00	800.00	CRAC
51	box	Finishing nails, 1 1/2"	1	2,400.00	2,400.00	GSO
52	box	Finishing nails, 2 1/2"	1	2,400.00	2,400.00	GSO
53	box	Finishing nails, 3"	1	2,600.00	2,600.00	GSO
54	roll	Fishing line, .5mm (tanse)	10	45.00	450.00	GSO
55	pc	Flap Disc, 4"	10	30.00	300.00	CRAC
56	kg	G.I tie wire, # 16	21	130.00	2,730.00	GSO
57	pc	GI flat sheet, .5 mm x 4' x 8, pre painted	8	800.00	6,400.00	OES
58	cu.m	Gravel, 1"	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	CSAC
59	pc	Grinder disc, metal, 4.5"	3	45.00	135.00	CSAC
60	pc	Hacksaw blade	19	120.00	2,280.00	GSO
61	gal	Lacquer Varnish, clear gloss	1	825.00	825.00	CRAC
62	pc	Laminated Wood, 1 x 12 x 10	6	1,250.00	7,500.00	CRAC

63	pc	Roofing fastener (Langueta)	84	10.00	840.00	OES
64	pc	Lumber moulding 1"x2"x8',s4s	14	180.00	2,520.00	GSO
65	pc	Lumber moulding, 1" x 1" x8', eco pine, S4S	13	180.00	2,340.00	GSO
66	pc	Lumber, 1" x 10" x 12' , eco pine	18	750.00	13,500.00	OES
67	pc	Lumber, 1" x 2" x 10, eco pine	30	180.00	5,400.00	GSO
68	pc	Lumber, 2 x 8 x 10, kil'n dry, , eco pine	6	1,000.00	6,000.00	CRAC
69	pc	Lumber, 2" x 2" x 10, eco pine	56	230.00	12,880.00	GSO
70	pc	Lumber, 2" x 3" x 10', eco pine	93	310.00	28,830.00	GSO
71	pc	Lumber, 2" x 3" x 12' , eco pine	37	340.00	12,580.00	OES
72	pc	Lumber, 2" x 6" x 12', eco pine	26	780.00	20,280.00	OES
73	pc	Marine Plywood, 1/2"	5	950.00	4,750.00	CRAC
74	pc	Marine Plywood, 1/4"	8	600.00	4,800.00	CRAC
75	pc	Marine Plywood, 1/4" x 4' x8'	50	600.00	30,000.00	GSO
76	pc	Marine Plywood, 3/4" x 4' x 8'	50	1,600.00	80,000.00	GSO
77	pc	Masonry bit, 3mm	30	100.00	3,000.00	GSO
78	pc	Masonry bit, 4mm	30	110.00	3,300.00	GSO
79	pc	Masonry bit, 5mm	30	115.00	3,450.00	GSO
80	pc	Masonry bit, 6.5mm	20	145.00	2,900.00	GSO
81	pc	Masonry bit, 8mm	15	150.00	2,250.00	GSO
82	pc	Masonry bit, 9.5mm	15	195.00	2,925.00	GSO
83	gal	Masonry putty	20	780.00	15,600.00	GSO
84	pc	Metal bit, 1/4" ø, HS	15	145.00	2,175.00	GSO
85	pc	Metal bit, 1/8"ø, HS	50	100.00	5,000.00	GSO
86	pc	Metal bit, 3/16"ø, HS	40	110.00	4,400.00	GSO
87	pc	Metal bit, 5/32"ø, HS	30	115.00	3,450.00	GSO
88	pc	Metal cutting disc, 4"	100	75.00	7,500.00	GSO
89	pc	Metal cutting disc, 4"	5	25.00	125.00	CSAC
90	pc	Paint brush 1", long bristle	25	30.00	750.00	GSO
91	pc	Paint brush 2", long bristle	25	55.00	1,375.00	GSO
92	pc	Paint brush 3", long bristle	25	120.00	3,000.00	GSO
93	pc	Paint brush 4", long bristle	25	150.00	3,750.00	GSO
94	pc	Paint brush, 2"	10	25.00	250.00	CA
95	pc	Paint brush, 2" with handle	3	20.00	60.00	CSAC
96	gal	Paint Flat wall	20	790.00	15,800.00	GSO
97	gal	Paint mapple, QDE	20	790.00	15,800.00	GSO
98	gal	Paint red oxide primer	10	550.00	5,500.00	GSO
99	pc	Paint roller 4", plastic handle w/ paint pan	25	140.00	3,500.00	GSO
100	pc	Paint roller 7", plastic handle w/ paint pan	25	180.00	4,500.00	GSO
101	pc	Paint roller foam, 4"	20	50.00	1,000.00	GSO
102	pc	Paint roller foam, 7"	15	80.00	1,200.00	GSO
103	gal	Paint thinner	21	340.00	7,140.00	GSO
104	gal	Paint thinner	2	340.00	680.00	CRAC
105	gal	Paint, QDE, White	20	790.00	15,800.00	GSO
106	L	Paint, white, enamel, 1 li	2	250.00	500.00	HORTI
107	kg	Pin Nail, 1/2"	2	130.00	260.00	CRAC
108	kg	Pin Nail, 3/4"	2	130.00	260.00	CRAC
109	bag	Portland cement, 40kgs/bag	30	350.00	10,500.00	GSO
110	gal	Power bond (water proofing)	10	680.00	6,800.00	GSO
111	pc	Puller 5", antique, w/ screw	25	120.00	3,000.00	GSO
112	pc	Puller, 4", antique, w/ screw	25	90.00	2,250.00	GSO
113	pair	Putty knife steel, 4"	10	35.00	350.00	GSO
114	set	Rain coats for men, pants and jacket	35	1,500.00	52,500.00	GSO
115	gal	Red oxide primer	2	520.00	1,040.00	CRAC
116	set	Riveter	10	700.00	7,000.00	GSO
117	pc	Round file, 5.5mm for chain saw chain	10	180.00	1,800.00	GSO
118	yard	Sanding paper, # 100	10	200.00	2,000.00	GSO
119	yard	Sanding paper, # 120	10	230.00	2,300.00	GSO
120	yard	Sanding paper, # 80	10	210.00	2,100.00	GSO
121	yard	Sanding sealer	10	800.00	8,000.00	GSO
122	pc	Silicon gun	10	500.00	5,000.00	GSO
123	tube	Silicon sealant	50	205.00	10,250.00	GSO
124	pc	Steel bar, 10 mm	30	280.00	8,400.00	OES
125	pc	Steel bar, 10mm	18	280.00	5,040.00	CSAC
126	pc	Steel bar, 12mm x 6m	20	300.00	6,000.00	OES
127	pc	Steel matting, 4' x 8'	25	720.00	18,000.00	OES
128	pc	Tile cutting disc, 4", diamond wheel, 105Dx1.2Tx20H	15	500.00	7,500.00	GSO
129	pc	Triangular file 1/8", slim taper 4"	10	180.00	1,800.00	GSO
130	pc	Triangular file 3/16", slim taper 6"	10	250.00	2,500.00	GSO

131	kg	Umbrella nail, twisted	10	140.00	1,400.00	GSO
132	gal	Varnish, polyutherine	20	1,390.00	27,800.00	GSO
133	can	WD-40, 469 ml	5	430.00	2,150.00	GSO
134	pc	Welding mask, solar powered, auto darkening glass	1	390.00	390.00	CSAC
135	kg	Welding rod	20	180.00	3,600.00	OES
136	kg	Welding rod E6013, 3.2mm	15	180.00	2,700.00	GSO
137	kg	Welding rod N-6013, 2.5mm	15	170.00	2,550.00	GSO
138	L	Wood glue	25	190.00	4,750.00	GSO
139	tube	Wood Glue, PVAC Adhesive 500 g	8	250.00	2,000.00	CRAC
140	pc	Wood, 2 x 3 x 16,eco pine	8	450.00	3,600.00	CSAC
		<b>SUB-TOTAL</b>			<b>1,075,445.00</b>	
		<b>LOT 2. PLUMBING SUPPLIES</b>				
1	can	A & B Epoxy, 1/2 lit	30	390.00	11,700.00	GSO
2	set	Bidet spray hand held, gun set and with complete fittings & accessories, (HD)	25	720.00	18,000.00	GSO
3	unit	Booster pump 1.5hp, 230V, 60Hz copper winding	5	8,500.00	42,500.00	GSO
4	pc	Check valve 1", horizontal brass	10	200.00	2,000.00	GSO
5	pc	Check valve 1", vertical brass	10	200.00	2,000.00	GSO
6	pc	Floating switch, electrical, 230V, 60Hz, brass	5	490.00	2,450.00	GSO
7	pc	Floating valve, 1" ,brass	5	780.00	3,900.00	GSO
8	pc	G.I Coupling 1/2"	2	40.00	80.00	CCARD
9	pc	G.I elbow 1"	15	125.00	1,875.00	GSO
10	pc	G.I elbow, 1/2"	100	98.00	9,800.00	GSO
11	pc	G.I nipple, 1"x2"	10	58.00	580.00	GSO
12	pc	G.I Pipe, 1/2 X 20 ft	5	1,105.00	5,525.00	CCARD
13	pc	G.I pipe, 2", S40	3	1,400.00	4,200.00	CSAC
14	pc	G.I pipe, 3", s 40	10	2,700.00	27,000.00	GSO
15	pc	G.I Pipes 3/4" s20	3	520.00	1,560.00	HORTI
16	pc	G.I straight elbow 1"	10	90.00	900.00	GSO
17	pc	G.I. elbow, 1/2"	8	50.00	400.00	CCARD
18	pc	G.I. Faucet 1/2"	1	250.00	250.00	CCARD
19	pc	G.I. Gate Valve	1	190.00	190.00	CCARD
20	pc	G.I. Tee	1	55.00	55.00	CCARD
21	pc	G.I.Union 1/2"	1	260.00	260.00	CCARD
22	pc	GI Faucet, 1/2"Ø brass	25	280.00	7,000.00	GSO
23	pc	GI nipple, 1/2" x 2"	15	32.00	480.00	GSO
24	pc	GI nipple, 1/2" x 4"	15	42.00	630.00	GSO
25	pc	GI nipple, 1/2" x 6"	15	52.00	780.00	GSO
26	pc	GI nipple, 3/4" x 2"	15	50.00	750.00	GSO
27	pc	GI nipple, 3/4" x4"	15	70.00	1,050.00	GSO
28	pc	GI pipe, 1/2" s-40	10	390.00	3,900.00	GSO
30	pc	GI pipe, 2 1/2", S40	10	2,500.00	25,000.00	OES
31	pc	GI pipes, 1 1/2", s40	30	2,100.00	63,000.00	OES
32	pc	GI Straight elbow, 1/2"	15	50.00	750.00	GSO
33	pc	GI tee reducer, 3/4" x 1/2"	15	70.00	1,050.00	GSO
34	pc	GI tee, 1/2"	15	58.00	870.00	GSO
35	pc	Goose neck faucet, stainless	2	1,500.00	3,000.00	CCARD
36	pc	Goose neck faucet 1/2"	25	330.00	8,250.00	GSO
37	pc	Hose connector 1/2" ,brass	10	170.00	1,700.00	GSO
38	pc	Hose connector 3/4" brass	10	185.00	1,850.00	GSO
39	roll	HPDE hose 1/2", 90 meters/roll	3	4,500.00	13,500.00	GSO
40	roll	HPDE hose 3/4", 50 meters/roll	3	3,500.00	10,500.00	GSO
41	pc	Lavatory faucet, 1/2", stainless	25	420.00	10,500.00	GSO
42	set	Lavatory sink, Complete with Stand,Size: 46x56x86cm,Elegant Pearly White color,Sink Depth: 14.5cm	5	7,200.00	36,000.00	GSO
43	pc	Padlock, 5D,	15	780.00	11,700.00	GSO
44	pc	PPR ball valve 1/2"	10	180.00	1,800.00	GSO
45	pc	PPR ball valve 3/4"	10	230.00	2,300.00	GSO
46	pc	PPR coupling 1/2"	25	180.00	4,500.00	GSO
47	pc	PPR coupling 3/4"	25	230.00	5,750.00	GSO
48	pc	PPR elbow 1/2"	25	150.00	3,750.00	GSO
49	pc	PPR elbow 1/2" one side threaded	25	290.00	7,250.00	GSO
50	pc	PPR elbow 3/4"	25	190.00	4,750.00	GSO
51	pc	PPR pipe 1/2"x10'	25	430.00	10,750.00	GSO
52	pc	PPR pipe 3/4"x10'	25	580.00	14,500.00	GSO
53	pc	PPR Tee 1/2"	25	190.00	4,750.00	GSO
54	pc	PPR Tee 3/4"	25	250.00	6,250.00	GSO
55	pc	PPR union 1/2"	25	190.00	4,750.00	GSO
56	pc	PPR union 3/4"	25	230.00	5,750.00	GSO

57	unit	Pressure gauge 55mm(22), pressure range 0-3500PSI,accuracy 2.5,1.6, connection brass 1/4NTP male	5	1,350.00	6,750.00	GSO
58	pc	Pressure switch for pressure tank, (HD)	2	800.00	1,600.00	GSO
59	pc	PVC elbow, 2" x 90°, orange	25	55.00	1,375.00	GSO
60	pc	PVC elbow, 3" x 90°, orange	25	75.00	1,875.00	GSO
61	pc	PVC pipe, 2", s-1000, orange	15	390.00	5,850.00	GSO
62	pc	PVC P-trap, 2", orange	15	130.00	1,950.00	GSO
63	pc	PVC reducer, 3" x 2"	15	80.00	1,200.00	GSO
64	pc	PVC tee, 2" orange	15	75.00	1,125.00	GSO
65	pc	Replacement piece 1/2" for connector of hose & G.I	25	130.00	3,250.00	GSO
66	pc	Replacement piece 1/2" for connector of hose to hose	20	138.00	2,760.00	GSO
67	pc	Replacement piece 3/4" for connector of hose & G.I	25	140.00	3,500.00	GSO
68	pc	Replacement piece 3/4" for connector of hose to hose	20	148.00	2,960.00	GSO
69	pc	Rubber flopper	50	135.00	6,750.00	GSO
70	pc	Standard GI flashing	12	350.00	4,200.00	OES
71	pc	Teflon tape, jumbo	100	35.00	3,500.00	GSO
72	pc	Teflone Tape, 1/2" Roll	4	30.00	120.00	CCARD
73	pc	Urinal push valve, 1/2"	50	150.00	7,500.00	GSO
74	set	Water closet, w/ complete accessories & fittings (HD)	3	11,500.00	34,500.00	GSO
		<b>SUB-TOTAL</b>			<b>505,100.00</b>	
		<b>LOT 3. CARPENRTY TOOLS</b>				
1	pc	Claw hammer, 18 inches long, medium, carbon steel	1	600.00	600.00	CF
2	pc	Crosscut saw, medium	1	750.00	750.00	CF
3	set	Crowbar, flat at one end, rounded at the other end, length 30mm-500mm	2	1,000.00	2,000.00	CF
4	pair	Post hole Digger, wooden handle	1	530.00	530.00	CSAC
5	pc	Drill bit, 3.5mm/ 0.14inch, 4.0mm/ 0.16inch, 4.5mm/ 0.18inch, 4.8mm/ 0.19inch, 5.0mm/ 0.20inch, 5.5mm/ 0.22inch, 6.0mm/ 0.24inch, 6.5mm/ 0.26inch, steel	1	500.00	500.00	CRAC
6	pc	Angle Grinder Tool, input:870w, power input 220v, 2.9A-50Hz	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	CF
7	pc	Claw Hammer, head weight: 16 oz, handle: light weight wooden handle	1	600.00	600.00	CSAC
8	pc	Pliers, Lineman's Combination, 8"	2	550.00	1,100.00	CRAC
9	pc	Pliers, Long Nose, 8"	2	500.00	1,000.00	CRAC
10	pc	Scaffolding clamp,1 1/2", swivel type	43	150.00	6,450.00	OES
11	pc	Screw driver cross tip, #2	1	150.00	150.00	CF
12	pc	Screw driver cross tip, #3	1	150.00	150.00	CF
13	pc	Screw driver cross tip, #4	1	150.00	150.00	CF
14	pc	Tin Snip, all purpose, 12"	1	700.00	700.00	CRAC
		<b>SUB-TOTAL</b>			<b>17,680.00</b>	
		<b>LOT 4. FIXTURES</b>				
1	pair	SD series single roller bass for Sliding window	15	450.00	6,750.00	GSO
2	pair	SD series double roller bass for Sliding window	16	550.00	8,800.00	GSO
3	pc	Sliding window double head lock tile for traditional series	20	650.00	13,000.00	GSO
4	pc	Sliding window single head lock tile for traditional series	20	780.00	15,600.00	GSO
5	pc	Sliding window interlocker double jamb double sill for traditional series	20	630.00	12,600.00	GSO
6	pc	Sliding window interlocker single jamb double sill for traditional series	20	760.00	15,200.00	GSO
7	pc	Sliding window top rail for traditional series	20	800.00	16,000.00	GSO
8	pc	Sliding window bottom rail for traditional series	20	800.00	16,000.00	GSO
		<b>SUB-TOTAL</b>			<b>103,950.00</b>	
<b>GRAND TOTAL</b>					<b>1,702,175.00</b>	